Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
5 CHANNEL DMX INTERFACE
The Acolyte 5 Channel DMX Interface is used with our DMX
controllers to seamlessly operate our color changing RibbonLyte
and fixtures.

• Over 32 devices require use of DMX signal isolator/splitter
• DMX terminator required at end of chain
ORDERING GUIDE
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail
Healthcare Public Spaces
STANDARD
Category
DMXINFLCD5
DMXINFLCD5 -  5 Channel DMX Interface
DIMENSIONS
Width: 2.87 in (73 mm)
Length: 6.45 in (164 mm)
Depth: 1.49 in (38 mm)
5-Day QuickShip Program
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
Date
Notes
Project
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Down
Up
Enter
Back
DMX Address Factory default setting is 001.
Press ENTER button. Display will flash. Press or hold UP or DOWN buttons to set DMX
address (hold UP or DOWN buttons for quick navigation). Press BACK button to confirm.
DMX Channels Quantity Factory default setting is Ch05.
Press ENTER button. Display will flash. Press UP or DOWN buttons to set DMX channel
quantity. Press BACK button to confirm.
Example: DMX address is already set to 001.
CH01=1 DMX address for all the output channels, which are all address 001.
CH02=2 DMX addresses, output 1 & 3 is address 001, output 2, 4 & 5 is address 002.
CH03=3 DMX addresses, output 1, 2 is address 001, 002, output 3, 4 & 5 is address 003.
CH04=4 DMX addresses, output 1, 2, 3 is address 001, 002, 003, output 4 & 5 is address 004.
CH05=5 DMX addresses, output 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 is address 001, 002, 003, 004, 005.
Bit Mode (8 bit or 16 bit) Factory default setting is 16 bit.
Press ENTER button. Display will flash. Press UP or DOWN buttons to choose 8 or 16 bit.
Press BACK button to confirm.
Output PWM Frequency Factory default setting is 1K HZ.
Press ENTER button. Display will flash. Press UP or DOWN buttons to choose 00˜09. Press
BACK button to confirm. 00=500HZ, 01=1kHZ, 02=2kHZ...09=9kHZ.
Output Dimming Curve
Gamma Value
Factory default setting is ga 1.5.
Press ENTER button. Display will flash. Press UP or DOWN buttons to choose 0.1˜9.9. Press
BACK button to confirm.
Decoding Mode Factory default setting is dp1.1.
Press ENTER button. Display will flash. Press UP or DOWN buttons to choose decoding